
Telephone Numbers of Officers of  
National Institute of Open Schooling  
(Section Officers and above Level)  

Name & Designation E-mail ID Telephone No. 
 
Chairman's Office 

… cm@nios.ac.in 0120-4089801 
Chairman  Fax: 0120-4089813 
 

Ms. Priya Gupta priyagupta@nios.ac.in 0120-4089802 
Deputy Director (Admn.) 

Administration Department 

Sh. Anjani Kumar secretary@nios.ac.in 0120-2403175 
Secretary Fax: 0120-2403172 

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sinha jdadmin@nios.ac.in 0120-4089806 
Joint Director (Admn.)  

Sh. D.N. Upreti dnupreti@nios.ac.in 0120-4089811/815 
Publication Officer  

Sh. Gurdev Singh gurdevsingh@nios.ac.in 0120-4089869 
Deputy Director (Admn.)  

Mrs. Madhu Bansal madhubansal@nios.ac.in - 
Assistant Director (Admn.)  

Sh. Anil Kumar accountsofficer@nios.ac.in 0120-4089823 
Accounts Officer  

Dr. S.R. Khan shoaib@nios.ac.in 011-27240012 
Assistant Director (Acad.)  

 
Sh. Aaditya Kumar kumaraaditya@nios.ac.in 0120-4089878 
Assistant Director (Admn.)  

Sh. S. Mahendran personnel@nios.ac.in 0120-4089814 
Section Officer  

Sh. Bipan Singh Mahara bmahara@nios.ac.in 0120-4626918 
Section Officer  

Sh. Ravinder Kumar accounts@nios.ac.in 0120-4089826 
Section Officer 

Sh. Kamal Singh purchase@nios.ac.in 0120-4089824 
Section Officer 

Academic Department 

Dr. Rajeev Kumar Singh diracad@nios.ac.in 0120-4089899 

Director (Academic) Fax: 0120-4626902 

Dr. Sandhya Kumar sandhyakumar@nios.ac.in 0120-4626998 
Deputy Director (Acad.)  

Dr. Balkishan Rai bkrai@nios.ac.in 0120-4089838 
Assistant Director (Acad.)  

Dr. Ram Narayan Meena rnmeena@nios.ac.in 0120-4626912 
Assistant Director (Acad.)  



 
Dr. Sukanta Kumar Mahapatra 
Assistant Director (Acad.) 
Dr. Azmat Noori 
 

Dr. Rajendra Kumar Nayak 
 

Dr. Sanghmitra Suryapani 
Academic Officer (Biology) 

Dr. Madhur Bhatia 
Academic Officer (Teacher Education) 

Ms. Anshul Kharbanda 
 

Dr. Monika Kadiyan 
Academic Officer (Hindi) 

sukantamahapatra@nios.ac.in 0120-4626947 
 

azmatnoori@gmail.com 0120-4626946 
Assistant Director (Acad.) 

rajendranayak@nios.ac.in - 
Assistant Director (Acad.) 

drsanghmitra@nios.ac.in 0120-4626936 

 

mmsrsk@gmail.com 0120-4626943 

 

aonios17acc@gmail.com 0120-4626944 
Academic Officer (Accountancy) 

monikakadiyan@nios.ac.in 0120-4089825  

Evaluation Department 

Sh. B. Venkateswaran direval@nios.ac.in 0120-4089893 
Director (Evaluation) Fax: 0120-4089850 

Dr. A.K. Singh draksingh@nios.ac.in 0120-4089865 
Deputy Director (CBC)  

Sh. Suvendu Sekhar Das suvendusdas@nios.ac.in 0120-4089871 
Deputy Director (Academic)  

Dr. Koushalya Barik koushalyabarik@nios.ac.in 0120-2975076/74 
Deputy Director (Acad.)  

Ms. Mamta Gupta mamtagupta@nios.ac.in 0120-4089841 
Deputy Director (Admn.)  

Sh. Hardeep Singh Waraich hardeeps@nios.ac.in 0120-4089841 
Assistant Director (Admn.)  

Ms. Nishu Saini mm@nios.ac.in 0120-4089883 
Section Officer 

Sh. K. Srinivas ksrinivas@nios.ac.in 0120-4089870 
Section Officer 

Student Support Services Department 

Sh. S. Vijaya Kumar dirsss@nios.ac.in 0120-4089828 
Director (Student Support Services) & CVO Fax: 0120-4089858 

Ms. Bhawna Dhyani jdsss@nios.ac.in 0120-4089857 
Joint Director (Admn.)  

Ms. Sheela Ravi shilarave@nios.ac.in - 
Deputy Director (Admn.)  

Ms. Bhupinder Kaur bkaur@nios.ac.in 0120-4089828 
Personal Secretary to Chairman  

Sh. V. Swaminathan swaminathan@nios.ac.in 0120-4089829 
Section Officer  

Ms. Kiran Sihmar kiransihmar@nios.ac.in 0120-4089851 
Section Officer  



Vocational Education Department 

 Director (Vocational 
Education) 

Dr. (Mrs.) Manju Gupta 
Joint Director (Acad.) 

Dr. (Mrs.) Mamta Srivastava 
Deputy Director (Acad.) 

Ms. Anitha Nair 
Deputy Director (Acad.) 

Ms. Shivali Chawla 
Assistant Director (Acad.) 

Dr. (Mrs.) Praveen Chauhan 
Assistant Director (Acad.) 

Dr. Neelima Pant 
Assistant Director (Acad.) 

Ms. Radhika B. 
Academic Officer (ICT) 

Capacity Building Cell (CBC) 

dirvoc@nios.ac.in 0120-4089818 
Fax: 0120-4089819 

manjugupta@nios.ac.in 0120-4626921 

mamtasrivastava@nios.ac.in 0120-4089831 

anithanair@nios.ac.in 0120-4089834 

shivali@nios.ac.in 0120-4089836 

praveenchauhan@nios.ac.in 0120-4089852 

neelimapant@nios.ac.in 0120-4089836 

radhikab@nios.ac.in 0120-4089836  

Sh. S.K. Prasad skp@nios.ac.in 0120-4089873 
Joint Director (CBC)  

Dr. Manoj Kumar Thakur manojthakur@nios.ac.in 0120-4626929 
Assistant Director (CBC)  

Sh. Chanchal Kumar Singh to.language@nios.ac.in 0120-4626968 
Training Officer (Languages/Linguistics/Literature)  

Sh. Pramod Kumar Tripathi pramod@nios.ac.in 0120-4089875 
Training Officer (Science /Computer Sc./IT)  

Dr. Kanchan Bala Kachroo kanchan_kachroo@yahoo.co.in 0120-4089891 
Training Officer (Education/Distance Edu.)  

Sh. Suraj Kumar Maurya to.humanities@nios.ac.in 0120-4626961 
Training Officer (Social Science/Humanities)  

Computer Unit  

Sh. Naveen Bhatia sap@nios.ac.in 0120-4626965 
System Analyst/Programmer  

Media Unit  

Sh. S.K. Prasad jdmedia@nios.ac.in 0120-4089898 
Joint Director (Media) I/c  


